C\N|ORC

POLL

Interviews with 1,036 adult Americans conducted by telephone
by ORC International on November 11-13, 2011. The margin of
sampling error for results based on the total sample is plus or
minus 3 percentage points. The sample also includes 925
interviews among registered voters (plus or minus 3 percentage
points) and 480 Republicans and Independents that lean
Republican (plus or minus 4.5 percentage points).

In addition, the sample is comprised of 552 interviews among
men (plus or minus 4 percentage points) and 514 women (plus or
minus 4.5 percentage points).

The sample includes 834 interviews among landline respondents
and 202 interviews among cell phone respondents.
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7. As you may know, the health care bill passed in 2010 includes a provision that will require all
Americans who do not have health insurance to get it. Do you favor or oppose that provision?
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2011 2011
Favor 52% 44%
Oppose 47% 54%
No opinion 2% 2%

CNNI|ORC PoLL 18 - November 11-13, 2011



CNN ORC International Poll --

Question 7

Novenber

As you may know, the health care bill

Base = Total Sanple

Favor

Qppose

No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Favor

Qppose

No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Favor

Qppose

No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Favor

Qppose

No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Favor

Qppose
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Favor

Qppose
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

* percentage |l ess than 1%

CNN|ORC FoLL 18

52%

47%

2%
+/-3.0

11 to 13, 2011

passed in 2010 includes a provision that will require all
Areri cans who do not have health insurance to get it. Do you favor or oppose that provision?

47%

52%

1%
+/-4.5

Tea Pty

56%

41%

2%
+-4.5 +/

+/-4.5

| ndep-
endent

Tea Pty

+/-5.0

45%

53%

2%
-3.5 +/

Col | ege

3%
+/-5.5

Repub-
lican

+/-5.5

3.

68%
31%
1%
-7.0
Under 50 and
65+ 50 a der
44% 54% 49%
52% 46% 48%
4% * 3%
+/-5.5 +/-5.0 +/-4.0
At t ended
Col | ege
53%
46%
1%
+-3.5
Li b- Mod- Conser -
eral erate vative
71% 60% 30%
28% 39% 68%
1% 2% 1%
+-7.0 +/-4.5 +/-5.0
Sub-

West Ur ban ur ban Rur al
51% 60% 46% 47%
48% 39% 51% 52%

1% 1% 2% 2%
+/-6.5 +/-6.0 +-4.5 +/-6.5

November 11-13, 2011



